REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Nicholas County Commission is accepting sealed proposals on behalf of its Nicholas County Sheriff's Department for a camera system for courthouse security.

To all prospective Bidders - All Bids are to be equal to and/or greater than the specifications listed below and all equipment, supplies & materials must be broken out when submitting bid package.

SPECIFICATIONS

- 1 ACTI CUSTOM BUILT XNR SERVER WITH 40 CHANNEL LICENSES
- 12 5MP ZOOM BULLET WITH D/N, ADAPTIVE IR, B
- 28 3MP INDOOR DOME WITH D/N, ADAPTIVE IR, SUPERIOR WDR, 3XZOOM
- 80 CAT5 DATA JACK
- 40 CAT5E 3FT PATCH CORD
- 40 CAT5E PATCH CABLES 7FT
 - 3 24 PORT BLANK PATCH PANEL
 - 3 WALL RACK
 - 1 16 PORT POE GIG SWITCH
 - 2 25 PORT POE GIG SWITCH WITH FIBER MODULE
 - 1 FLAT HIG DEF MONITOR 23 INCH MINI PC FOR REMOTE ACCESS
 - 6,500FT CAT5E NON-PLENUM PER FT
 - 3 MINUTE MAN BATTERY BACKUP WITH SURGE PROTECTION
- 250 FIBER 6 STRAND SINGLE MODE FOR LINK BETWEEN BUILDINGS
- 12-FUSE FIBER AND TEST INCLUDES SUPPORT TUBE
 - 2 SINGLE PANEL MINI BREAKOUT BOX FOR FIBER
 - 2 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT/BRIDGES
- (BRIDGES FOR WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY BETWEEN BUILDINGS)
- 1-42" FLAT HIG DEF MONITOR WITH WALL MOUNT INSTALLATION / SETUP

All proposals are due into the office of the Nicholas County Commission, Nicholas County Courthouse, 700 Main St., Ste. 1, Summersville, WV 26651 no later than Wednesday, October 3, 2018 at 10:00 a.m., at which time the Commission will open said proposals at its regular scheduled meeting.

Specifications can be picked up in the office of the Nicholas County Commission during weekdays between 8:30 a.m., to 4:30 p.m. All bidders can contact the Nicholas County Sheriff William Nunley at 304.872.7880 for any questions and to review our courthouse facilities.

RFP: Specifications August 20, 2018

page 2

All prospective bidders, including any and/or subcontractor's must show proof that they are licenced to do business within the State of West Virginia.

The Nicholas County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids.

The Nicholas County Commission is an equal opportunity employer and asserts that it will not discriminate against any firm or individual on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, age, handicap or national origin.

Nicholas County Commission: Lyle Neal, President Ken Altizer, Commissioner Dr. Lloyd K. Adkins, Commissioner